
GREATER TZANEEN MUNICIPALITY 

SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT UNIT 
AWARDED BIDS FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 2013/2014 

 

Bid no. Description Chief user 
Advert 
date 

Briefing 
session 
date 

Closing 
date 

Date of 
award by 
mm 

Location/sta
ge where 
bids are! 

Appointm
ent letter 

Contractor Awarded Amount  
Contract 
period 

SCMU 
02/2013 

Supply and delivery of water treatment 
chemicals 

P Shilowa 
22 Feb 
2013 

01 Mar 
2013 

8 Mar 2013 
08 Nov 
2013 

Awarded 
08 Nov 
2013 

Gravelote 
Filling Station 

Rates  
12 
months 

Zamangwane 
Consultants 

Rates  
12 
months 

Inyanga 
Water 
Treatment 

Rates  
12 
months 

SCMU 
14/2013 

Request for proposal for the review of 
nodal plan 

M. Mathye  
19 Apr 
2013 

25 Apr 
5013 

03 May 
2013 

N/A Cancelled N/A N/A N/A N/A 

SCMU 
15/2013 

Alienation of 49 sites at Greater 
Tzaneen Municipality 

H Phakula 
26 Apr 
2013 

01 Apr 
2013 

10 May 
2013 

N/A Evaluation/ 
adjudication 

N/A N/A N/A N/A 

SCMU 
16/2013 

Design, supervision and construction of 
new roofing over council chamber and 
entertainment hall 

ML Mahayi 
26 Apr 
2013 

02 Apr 
2013 

10 May 
2013 

N/A Cancelled N/A N/A N/A N/A 

SCMU 
17/2013 

Pool of consultation engineering firms 
that can be appointed from time to time 
to render, planning, design document 
and construction.  

D.S Makoti 
26 Apr 
2013 

03/05/2013 
10 May 
2013 

18 Aug 
2013 

Listed on 
pool of 
consulted 

 14 Aug 
2013 

Ryntex 
Consulting 

Determine on 
project allocation  

36 
Months 

HWE Projects 
Determine on 
project allocation  

36 
Months 

SML Projects 
Determine on 
project allocation  

36 
Months 

DMV Limpopo 
Determine on 
project allocation  

36 
Months 

Sky High 
Consulting 

Determine on 
project allocation  

36 
Months 

Black Jill’s 
Engineering 

Determine on 
project allocation  

36 
Months 

Morwa-Motsho 
Consulting 

Determine on 
project allocation  

36 
Months 

Mahlori 
Development 

Determine on 
project allocation  

36 
Months 

Muavha 
Ramollo 
Consulting 

Determine on 
project allocation  

36 
Months 

MVE 
Consulting 

Determine on 
project allocation  

36 
Months 

Tmafrica 
Engineering 

Determine on 
project allocation  

36 
Months 

M-Design 
Determine on 
project allocation  

36 
Months 

Tirotirello 
Consulting 

Determine on 
project allocation  

36 
Months 

Tshashu 
Determine on 
project allocation  

36 
Months 

Ayamah 
Consulting 

Determine on 
project allocation  

36 
Months 

Motla 
Consulting 

Determine on 
project allocation  

36 
Months 

Shikwambana 
Sithole  & Ass 

Determine on 
project allocation  

36 
Months 

Lwazwi 
Engineering 

Determine on 
project allocation  

36 
Months 

AES 
Consulting 

Determine on 
project allocation  

36 
Months 

LIMC 
Determine on 
project allocation  

36 
Months 

Bawelile 
Consulting 

Determine on 
project allocation  

36 
Months 

Superior 
quality 

Determine on 
project allocation  

36 
Months 

Mtema 
Mashao  

Determine on 
project allocation  

36 
Months 

Uranus 
Consulting 

Determine on 
project allocation  

36 
Months 

Mones 
Consulting 

Determine on 
project allocation  

36 
Months 

Makhosi 
Consulting 

Determine on 
project allocation  

36 
Months 

Bohlale 
Engineering 

Determine on 
project allocation  

36 
Months 

Tango's 
Consulting 

Determine on 
project allocation  

36 
Months 

Morula 
Consulting 

Determine on 
project allocation  

36 
Months 

HDM 
Engineering 

Determine on 
project allocation  

36 
Months 

Tina V/D 
Merwe 

Determine on 
project allocation  

36 
Months 

Morwa 
Consulting 

Determine on 
project allocation  

36 
Months 

Southern 
Ambition 

Determine on 
project allocation  

36 
Months 

Mosomo 
Consulting 

Determine on 
project allocation  

36 
Months 

SCMU 
17/2013 

Appointment for the design and 
supervision on construction of a new 
community hall at Relela Cluster 

D.S Makoti 
26 Apr 
2013 

03 May 
2013 

10 May 
2013 

18 Aug 
2013 Awarded 

15 Nov 
13 

Melco 
Consulting and 
Projects 

 ECSA Rate   once off 
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SCMU 
17/2013 

Appointment for the design and 
supervision on upgrading of Tickyline 
Glass Works, Myakayaka, Mine view, 

D.S Makoti 
26 Apr 
2013 

03 May 
2013 

10 May 
2013 

18 Aug 
2013 Awarded 

15-Nov-
13 

Southern 
Ambision 626 
CC 

 ECSA Rate   once off 

SCMU 
17/2013 

Appointment for the design and 
supervision upgrading of nkowankowa, 
Julesburg and bugersdorp sports 
complexes 

D.S Makoti 
26 Apr 
2013 

03 May 
2013 

10 May 
2013 

18 Aug 
2013 Awarded 

13-Jan-
14 

Sky High 
Consulting 

 ECSA Rate   once off 

SCMU 
17/2013 

Appointment for the design and 
supervision on refurbishment of Khaya 
and Bankuna Street in Nkowankowa 

D.S Makoti 
26 Apr 
2013 

03 May 
2013 

10 May 
2013 

18 Aug 
2013 Awarded 

13-Jan-
14 

Mosomo 
Consulting 
Engineering 

 ECSA Rate   once off 

SCMU 
17/2013 

Appointment for the design and 
supervision on rehabilitation and 
upgrading of Tzaneen Swimming Pool 

D.S Makoti 
26 Apr 
2013 

03 May 
2013 

10 May 
2013 

18 Aug 
2013 Awarded 

15-Nov-
13 

Ryntex 
Consulting 
Engineering 

 ECSA Rate   once off 

SCMU 
17/2013 

Appointment for the design and 
supervision on upgrading of Rita, 
Khopo, Lefara, Zangoma, Uhuru, 
Xipungu to Mariveni road from gravel to 
tar 

D.S Makoti 
26 Apr 
2013 

03 May 
2013 

10 May 
2013 

18 Aug 
2013 Awarded 

15-Nov-
13 

Tango 
Consults 

 ECSA Rate   once off 

SCMU 
20/2013 

Request for proposal on security 
solutions for Greater Tzaneen 
Municipality 

M.K. 
Makhubele 

03 May 
2013 

10 May 
2013 

17 May 
2013 

09 Jul 2013 Awarded 
09 Jul 
2013 

Bravo Span 
252 CC 

R 2 757 666.60 
36 
Months 

SCMU 
21/2013 

Request for proposal for park closure, 
rezoning and subsequent of ERF 2639 
Nkowankowa-B 

M. Mathye 
07 Jun 
2013 

14 Jun 
2013 

27 Jun 
2013 

  Awarded 
19-Mar-
14 

Khosa 
Development 
Specialists 

R179 253.60  once off  

SCMU 
22/2013:  

project 1: Electrification of Khujwana 
Village 

M.S Lelope 
06 Jun 
2013 

12 Jun 
2013 

21 Jun 
2013 

12 Jun 2013 Awarded 
12 Sept 
2013 

Bawelile 
Consulting 

R 9 500 844.72 8 months 

SCMU 
22/2013: 

Project 2: Electrification of Thapane 
Village 

M.S Lelope 
06 Jun 
2013 

12 Jun 
2013 

21 Jun 
2013 

12 Jun 2013 Awarded 
12 Sept 
2013 

ET TSHIPOTA 
JV MORWA 

R 2 919 920.00 
06 
months 

SCMU 
23/2013 

Fleet management tracking system L. Mahayi 
07 Jun 
2013 

11 Jun 
2013 

27 Jun 
2013 

 N/A Cancelled N/A N/A N/A N/A 

SCMU 
24/2013 

Panel of attorneys for Greater Tzaneen 
Municipality 

M.S 
Monyela 

28 Jun 
2013 

04 Jul 
2013 

19 Jul 
2013 

02 Jan 2014 
Listed on 
panel of 
attorneys 

12 Feb 
2014 

Magabe 
Attorney 

Determine by 
nature of a case 

 36 
Months  

12 Feb 
2014 

Mohlaba & 
Moshoana Inc 
Attorney 

Determine by 
nature of a case 

 36 
Months  

12 Feb 
2014 

Mushwana 
Incorporated 

Determine by 
nature of a case 

 36 
Months  

12 Feb 
2014 

Makwarela 
attorneys 

Determine by 
nature of a case 

 36 
Months  

12 Feb 
2014 

Mahowa 
Incoporate 

Determine by 
nature of a case 

 36 
Months  

12 Feb 
2014 

Talane and 
Associates 

Determine by 
nature of a case 

 36 
Months  

12 Feb 
2014 

Tau Phalane 
Incorporate 

Determine by 
nature of a case 

 36 
Months  

12 Feb 
2014 

Matshe 
Attorneys 

Determine by 
nature of a case 

 36 
Months  

12 Feb 
2014 

Modjadji 
Raphesu 
Attoneys 

Determine by 
nature of a case 

 36 
Months  

12 Feb 
2014 

Ramothwala M 
Attorneys 

Determine by 
nature of a case 

 36 
Months  

12 Feb 
2014 

Baloyi and 
Shirinda Inc 

Determine by 
nature of a case 

 36 
Months  

SCMU 
25/2013 

The maintenance of Ritavi river park 
1732 and 236, Nkowankowa township 
in the Greater Tzaneen Municipality 

X. Gala 
07 Jun 
2013 

13 Jun 
2013 

21 Jun 
2013 

12 Sept 
2013 

Awarded 
12 Sept 
2013 

Errol 
construction 

R 543 039.00 
12 
months 

SCMU 
26/2013 

Construction of new sports centre, 
Nkowankowa east Unit C in the Greater 
Tzaneen Municipality 

A. Killian 
07 Jun 
2013 

13 Jun 
2013 

21 Jun 
2013 

12 Sept 
2013 

Awarded 
12 Sept 
2013 

Moepeng  R 9 280 750.83 
10 
months 

SCMU 
27/2013 

Construction of external sports facilities 
at the new sport centre, Nkowankowa 
east Section C 

X. Gala 
07 Jun 
2013 

13 Jun 
2013 

21 Jun 
2013 

12 Sept 
2013 

Awarded 
12 Sept 
2013 

Synthetic  R 4 228 174.50 
10 
Months 

SCMU 
28/2013 

Maintenance of indigenous game park 
944 and children play park 2065, 
Nkowankowa Township 

X. Gala 
07 Jun 
2013 

13 Jun 
2013 

21 Jun 
2013 

12 Sept 
2013 

Awarded 
12 Sept 
2013 

Mamosana R 900 000.00 
12 
months 

SCMU 
29/2013 

Request for proposals for energy  Nic Fourie 
12 Jul 
2013 

19 Jul 
2013 

02 Aug 
2013 

12 Sept 
2013 

Awarded 
12/09/20
13 

MVM Africa 9% 
36 
Months 

SCMU 
30/2013 

collection and transportation of waste in 
region south at Nkowankowa 

H.O Minnie 
28 Jun 
2013 

11 Jul 
2013 

02 Aug 
2013 

02 Jan 2014 Awarded 
03 Jan 
2014 

Ingwe Waste 
Management 

R 13 859 064.00 
36 
Months 

SCMU 
10/2013 

Upgrading of gravel to tar-Thapane to 
Muruji 

O. 
Tshisevhe 

13 Sept 
2013 

19 Sept 
2013 

04 Oct 
2013 

31 Jan 2014 Awarded 
31 Jan 
2014 

Mac P 
construction 

R48 583 595.18 
10 
Months 

SCMU 
31/2013 

Collection and transportation of waste in 
region south at Lenyenye 

H. Minnie 
28 Jun 
2013 

11 Jul 
2013 

02 Aug 
2013 

N/A 
Under 
evaluation/a
djudication 

N/A N/A N/A N/A 

SCMU 
32/2013 

Supply and delivery of vehicle of the 
Speaker 

ML. 
Mahayi 

02 Aug 
2013 

13 Aug 
2013 

23 Aug 
2013 

02 Jan 2014 Cancelled N/A N/A N/A N/A 

SCMU 
33/2013 

Construction of Politsi Road 
O. 
Tshisevhe 

02 Aug 
2013 

14 Aug 
2013 

30/ Aug 
2013 

 03 Jan 
2014 

Awarded 
 03 Jan 
2014 

 Mashrik 
Social Dev 

R 1 662 200.00 
10 
Months 
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SCMU 
34/2013 

Request for proposal for specialist and 
emergency services for The Greater 
Tzaneen Municipality  

N. Fourie 
06 Sept 
2013 

16 Sept 
2013 

27 Sept 
2013 

02 Dec 
2013 

Awarded 
03 Oct 
2014 

Motla 
Consulting 
Engineering 

R 115 368.00 
36 
Months 

SCMU 
35/2013 

request for proposal for provision of 
security services (guarding service) in 
the greater tzaneen municipality  

MK. 
Makhubele 

28 Sept 
2013 

10 Oct 
2013 

01 Nov 
2013 

N/A 
Under 
evaluation/a
djudication 

N/A N/A N/A  N/A 

SCMU 
36/2013 

request for proposals for the electronic 
performance monitoring system & 
cascading support 

F. Human 
06 Sept 
2013 

11 Sept 
2013 

27 Sept 
2013 

N/A 
Under 
evaluation/a
djudication 

N/A N/A N/A N/A 

SCMU 
37/2013 

Request for proposal for Apollo 
lights/high must lights for Greater 
Tzaneen Municipality 

N. Fourie 
18 Oct 
2013 

24 Oct 
2013 

08 Nov 
2013 

03 Jan 2014 Awarded 
06 Jan 
2014 

Simolola 
Engineering 
Services 

9% 
36 
Months  

AES 
Consulting 

9% 
36 
Months  

SCMU 
38/2013 

Request for proposals for speed camera 
law enforcement  

J. Malajie  
29 Nov 
2013 

06 Dec 
2013 

20 Dec 
2013 

 22 Apr 
2014 

Awarded 
 22 Apr 
2014 

Mavambo ITS R 69.54 
36 
Months  

SCMU 
16/2013 

Design, supervision and construction of 
new roofing over council chamber and 
entertainment hall 

ML. 
Mahayi 

15 Nov 
2013 

22 Nov 
2013 

06 Dec 
2013 

N/A 
Under 
evaluation/a
djudication 

N/A N/A N/A N/A 

SCMU 
39/2013 

Renovation of Nkowankowa community 
hall 

ML. 
Mahayi 

15Nov 
2013 

26 Nov 
2013 

06 Dec 
2013 

N/A 
Under 
evaluation/a
djudication 

N/A N/A N/A N/A 

SCMU 
40/2013 

Treatment and disposal management H.O Minnie 
13 Dec 
2013 

16 Jan 
2014 

31 Jan 
2014 

22 Apr 
2014 

Awarded 
22 Apr 
2014 

Mmatshepe 
JV Theuwedi 

R 12 875 598.24 
36 
Months 

SCMU 
41/2013 

Retrofits of energy efficiency street 
lighting of Greater Tzaneen Municipality 

N. Fourie 
29 Nov 
2013 

05 Dec 
2013 

20 Dec 
2013 

05 May 
2014 

Awarded 
 30 Apr 
2014 

 Omphile 
Electrical  

 R 4 460 988.89   

SCMU 
03/2013 

Litter picking at North region H.O Minnie 
13 Dec 
2013 

15/01/2013 
31 Jan 
2014 

N/A Evaluation/ 
adjudication 

N/A N/A N/A N/A 

SCMU 
04/2013 

litter picking at south region H.O Minnie 
13 Dec 
2013 

15 Jan 
2013 

31 Jan 
2014 

N/A Evaluation/ 
adjudication 

N/A N/A N/A N/A 

SCMU 
01/2014 

Request for proposals for assets 
management at Greater Tzaneen 
Municipality 

T.A. 
Ramokgan
o 

14 Feb 
2014 

27 
Feb2014 

07 Mar 
2014 

30 Apr2014 Awarded 
 30 Apr 
2014 

Audit & Risk 
Management 
Solution 

 R4 385 802.00  
36 
Months 

 


