

GREATER TZANEEN MUNICIPALITY



SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT UNIT AWARDED BIDS FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 2013/2014

Bid no.	Description	Chief user	Advert date	Briefing session date	Closing date	Date of award by mm	Location/sta ge where bids are!	Appointm ent letter	Contractor	Awarded Amount	Contract period
SCMU Supply and delivery of water treatmen chemicals									Gravelote Filling Station	Rates	12 months
		P Shilowa	22 Feb 2013	01 Mar 2013	8 Mar 2013	08 Nov 2013	Awarded	08 Nov 2013	Zamangwane Consultants	Rates	12 months
									Inyanga Water Treatment	Rates	12 months
SCMU 14/2013	Request for proposal for the review of nodal plan	M. Mathye	19 Apr 2013	25 Apr 5013	03 May 2013	N/A	Cancelled	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
SCMU 15/2013	Alienation of 49 sites at Greater Tzaneen Municipality	H Phakula	26 Apr 2013	01 Apr 2013	10 May 2013	N/A	Evaluation/ adjudication	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
SCMU 16/2013	Design, supervision and construction of new roofing over council chamber and entertainment hall	ML Mahayi	26 Apr 2013	02 Apr 2013	10 May 2013	N/A	Cancelled	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
									Ryntex Consulting	Determine on project allocation	36 Months
									HWE Projects	Determine on	36
									SML Projects	project allocation Determine on	Months 36
										project allocation Determine on	Months 36
									DMV Limpopo	project allocation	Months
									Sky High Consulting	Determine on project allocation	36 Months
			26 Apr 2013	03/05/2013					Black Jill's Engineering	Determine on project allocation	36 Months
									Morwa-Motsho	Determine on	36
	Pool of consultation engineering firms that can be appointed from time to time to render, planning, design document and construction.	D.S Makoti							Consulting Mahlori	project allocation Determine on	Months 36
									Development Muavha	project allocation	Months
									Ramollo Consulting	Determine on project allocation	36 Months
									MVE	Determine on	36
									Consulting Tmafrica	project allocation Determine on	Months 36
									Engineering	project allocation Determine on	Months 36
									M-Design	project allocation	Months
					10 May 2013	18 Aug 2013		14 Aug 2013	Tirotirello Consulting	Determine on project allocation	36 Months
									Tshashu	Determine on project allocation	36 Months
									Ayamah	Determine on	36
							Listed on pool of consulted		Consulting Motla	project allocation Determine on	Months 36
									Consulting	project allocation	Months
SCMU 17/2013									Shikwambana Sithole & Ass Lwazwi	Determine on project allocation Determine on	36 Months
									Engineering	project allocation	Months
									AES Consulting	Determine on project allocation	36 Months
									LIMC	Determine on project allocation	36 Months
									Bawelile Consulting	Determine on	36 Months
									Superior	project allocation Determine on	36
									quality Mtema	project allocation Determine on	Months 36
									Mashao Uranus	project allocation Determine on	Months 36
									Consulting	project allocation	Months
									Mones Consulting	Determine on project allocation	36 Months
									Makhosi Consulting	Determine on project allocation	36 Months
	Appointment for the design and								Bohlale Engineering	Determine on project allocation	36 Months
									Tango's	Determine on	36
									Consulting Morula	project allocation Determine on	Months 36
									Consulting HDM	project allocation Determine on	Months 36
									Engineering	project allocation	Months
									Tina V/D Merwe	Determine on project allocation	36 Months
									Morwa Consulting	Determine on project allocation	36 Months
									Southern	Determine on	36
									Ambition Mosomo	project allocation Determine on	Months 36
									Consulting Melco	project allocation	Months
SCMU 17/2013	supervision on construction of a new community hall at Relela Cluster	D.S Makoti	26 Apr 2013	03 May 2013	10 May 2013	18 Aug 2013	Awarded	15 Nov 13	Consulting and Projects	ECSA Rate	once off



GREATER TZANEEN MUNICIPALITY



SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT UNIT AWARDED BIDS FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 2013/2014

							1			ı	
SCMU 17/2013	Appointment for the design and supervision on upgrading of Tickyline Glass Works, Myakayaka, Mine view,	D.S Makoti	26 Apr 2013	03 May 2013	10 May 2013	18 Aug 2013	Awarded	15-Nov- 13	Southern Ambision 626 CC	ECSA Rate	once off
SCMU 17/2013	Appointment for the design and supervision upgrading of nkowankowa, Julesburg and bugersdorp sports complexes	D.S Makoti	26 Apr 2013	03 May 2013	10 May 2013	18 Aug 2013	Awarded	13-Jan- 14	Sky High Consulting	ECSA Rate	once off
SCMU 17/2013	Appointment for the design and supervision on refurbishment of Khaya and Bankuna Street in Nkowankowa	D.S Makoti	26 Apr 2013	03 May 2013	10 May 2013	18 Aug 2013	Awarded	13-Jan- 14	Mosomo Consulting Engineering	ECSA Rate	once off
SCMU 17/2013	Appointment for the design and supervision on rehabilitation and upgrading of Tzaneen Swimming Pool	D.S Makoti	26 Apr 2013	03 May 2013	10 May 2013	18 Aug 2013	Awarded	15-Nov- 13	Ryntex Consulting Engineering	ECSA Rate	once off
SCMU 17/2013	Appointment for the design and supervision on upgrading of Rita, Khopo, Lefara, Zangoma, Uhuru, Xipungu to Mariveni road from gravel to tar	D.S Makoti	26 Apr 2013	03 May 2013	10 May 2013	18 Aug 2013	Awarded	15-Nov- 13	Tango Consults	ECSA Rate	once off
SCMU 20/2013	Request for proposal on security solutions for Greater Tzaneen Municipality	M.K. Makhubele	03 May 2013	10 May 2013	17 May 2013	09 Jul 2013	Awarded	09 Jul 2013	Bravo Span 252 CC	R 2 757 666.60	36 Months
SCMU 21/2013	Request for proposal for park closure, rezoning and subsequent of ERF 2639 Nkowankowa-B	M. Mathye	07 Jun 2013	14 Jun 2013	27 Jun 2013		Awarded	19-Mar- 14	Khosa Development Specialists	R179 253.60	once off
SCMU 22/2013:	project 1: Electrification of Khujwana Village	M.S Lelope	06 Jun 2013	12 Jun 2013	21 Jun 2013	12 Jun 2013	Awarded	12 Sept 2013	Bawelile Consulting	R 9 500 844.72	8 months
SCMU 22/2013:	Project 2: Electrification of Thapane Village	M.S Lelope	06 Jun 2013	12 Jun 2013	21 Jun 2013	12 Jun 2013	Awarded	12 Sept 2013	ET TSHIPOTA JV MORWA	R 2 919 920.00	06 months
SCMU 23/2013	Fleet management tracking system	L. Mahayi	07 Jun 2013	11 Jun 2013	27 Jun 2013	N/A	Cancelled	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
								12 Feb 2014	Magabe Attorney	Determine by nature of a case	36 Months
	Panel of attorneys for Greater Tzaneen Municipality	M.S Monyela	28 Jun 2013	04 Jul 2013	19 Jul 2013	02 Jan 2014	Listed on panel of attorneys	12 Feb 2014	Mohlaba & Moshoana Inc Attorney	Determine by nature of a case	36 Months
								12 Feb 2014	Mushwana Incorporated	Determine by nature of a case	36 Months
								12 Feb 2014	Makwarela attorneys	Determine by nature of a case	36 Months
								12 Feb 2014	Mahowa Incoporate	Determine by nature of a case	36 Months
SCMU 24/2013								12 Feb 2014	Talane and Associates	Determine by nature of a case	36 Months
								12 Feb 2014	Tau Phalane Incorporate	Determine by nature of a case	36 Months
								12 Feb 2014	Matshe Attorneys	Determine by nature of a case	36 Months
								12 Feb 2014	Modjadji Raphesu Attoneys	Determine by nature of a case	36 Months
								12 Feb 2014	Ramothwala M Attorneys	Determine by nature of a case	36 Months
								12 Feb 2014	Baloyi and Shirinda Inc	Determine by nature of a case	36 Months
SCMU 25/2013	The maintenance of Ritavi river park 1732 and 236, Nkowankowa township in the Greater Tzaneen Municipality	X. Gala	07 Jun 2013	13 Jun 2013	21 Jun 2013	12 Sept 2013	Awarded	12 Sept 2013	Errol construction	R 543 039.00	12 months
SCMU 26/2013	Construction of new sports centre, Nkowankowa east Unit C in the Greater Tzaneen Municipality	A. Killian	07 Jun 2013	13 Jun 2013	21 Jun 2013	12 Sept 2013	Awarded	12 Sept 2013	Moepeng	R 9 280 750.83	10 months
SCMU 27/2013	Construction of external sports facilities at the new sport centre, Nkowankowa east Section C	X. Gala	07 Jun 2013	13 Jun 2013	21 Jun 2013	12 Sept 2013	Awarded	12 Sept 2013	Synthetic	R 4 228 174.50	10 Months
SCMU 28/2013	Maintenance of indigenous game park 944 and children play park 2065, Nkowankowa Township	X. Gala	07 Jun 2013	13 Jun 2013	21 Jun 2013	12 Sept 2013	Awarded	12 Sept 2013	Mamosana	R 900 000.00	12 months
SCMU 29/2013	Request for proposals for energy	Nic Fourie	12 Jul 2013	19 Jul 2013	02 Aug 2013	12 Sept 2013	Awarded	12/09/20 13	MVM Africa	9%	36 Months
SCMU 30/2013	collection and transportation of waste in region south at Nkowankowa	H.O Minnie	28 Jun 2013	11 Jul 2013	02 Aug 2013	02 Jan 2014	Awarded	03 Jan 2014	Ingwe Waste Management	R 13 859 064.00	36 Months
SCMU 10/2013	Upgrading of gravel to tar-Thapane to Muruji	O. Tshisevhe	13 Sept 2013	19 Sept 2013	04 Oct 2013	31 Jan 2014	Awarded	31 Jan 2014	Mac P construction	R48 583 595.18	10 Months
SCMU 31/2013	Collection and transportation of waste in region south at Lenyenye	H. Minnie	28 Jun 2013	11 Jul 2013	02 Aug 2013	N/A	Under evaluation/a djudication	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
SCMU 32/2013	Supply and delivery of vehicle of the Speaker	ML. Mahayi	02 Aug 2013	13 Aug 2013	23 Aug 2013	02 Jan 2014	Cancelled	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
SCMU 33/2013	Construction of Politsi Road	O. Tshisevhe	02 Aug 2013	14 Aug 2013	30/ Aug 2013	03 Jan 2014	Awarded	03 Jan 2014	Mashrik Social Dev	R 1 662 200.00	10 Months



GREATER TZANEEN MUNICIPALITY



SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT UNIT AWARDED BIDS FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 2013/2014

SCMU 34/2013	Request for proposal for specialist and emergency services for The Greater Tzaneen Municipality	N. Fourie	06 Sept 2013	16 Sept 2013	27 Sept 2013	02 Dec 2013	Awarded	03 Oct 2014	Motla Consulting Engineering	R 115 368.00	36 Months
SCMU 35/2013	request for proposal for provision of security services (guarding service) in the greater tzaneen municipality	MK. Makhubele	28 Sept 2013	10 Oct 2013	01 Nov 2013	N/A	Under evaluation/a djudication	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
SCMU 36/2013	request for proposals for the electronic performance monitoring system & cascading support	F. Human	06 Sept 2013	11 Sept 2013	27 Sept 2013	N/A	Under evaluation/a djudication	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
SCMU	Request for proposal for Apollo lights/high must lights for Greater Tzaneen Municipality	N. Fourie	18 Oct 2013	24 Oct 2013	08 Nov 2013	03 Jan 2014	Awarded	06 Jan 2014	Simolola Engineering Services	9%	36 Months
37/2013									AES Consulting	9%	36 Months
SCMU 38/2013	Request for proposals for speed camera law enforcement	J. Malajie	29 Nov 2013	06 Dec 2013	20 Dec 2013	22 Apr 2014	Awarded	22 Apr 2014	Mavambo ITS	R 69.54	36 Months
SCMU 16/2013	Design, supervision and construction of new roofing over council chamber and entertainment hall	ML. Mahayi	15 Nov 2013	22 Nov 2013	06 Dec 2013	N/A	Under evaluation/a djudication	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
SCMU 39/2013	Renovation of Nkowankowa community hall	ML. Mahayi	15Nov 2013	26 Nov 2013	06 Dec 2013	N/A	Under evaluation/a djudication	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
SCMU 40/2013	Treatment and disposal management	H.O Minnie	13 Dec 2013	16 Jan 2014	31 Jan 2014	22 Apr 2014	Awarded	22 Apr 2014	Mmatshepe JV Theuwedi	R 12 875 598.24	36 Months
SCMU 41/2013	Retrofits of energy efficiency street lighting of Greater Tzaneen Municipality	N. Fourie	29 Nov 2013	05 Dec 2013	20 Dec 2013	05 May 2014	Awarded	30 Apr 2014	Omphile Electrical	R 4 460 988.89	
SCMU 03/2013	Litter picking at North region	H.O Minnie	13 Dec 2013	15/01/2013	31 Jan 2014	N/A	Evaluation/ adjudication	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
SCMU 04/2013	litter picking at south region	H.O Minnie	13 Dec 2013	15 Jan 2013	31 Jan 2014	N/A	Evaluation/ adjudication	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
SCMU 01/2014	Request for proposals for assets management at Greater Tzaneen Municipality	T.A. Ramokgan o	14 Feb 2014	27 Feb2014	07 Mar 2014	30 Apr2014	Awarded	30 Apr 2014	Audit & Risk Management Solution	R4 385 802.00	36 Months